

Exelon Generation Company, LLC

Braidwood Station 35100 South Route 53, Suite 84 Braceville, IL 60407-9619

www.exeloncorp.com

## 10 CFR 50.55a

April 28, 2021 BW210032

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

> Braidwood Station, Units 1 and 2 Renewed Facility Operating License Nos. NPF-72 and NPF-77 NRC Docket Nos. STN 50-456 and STN 50-457

Subject: Braidwood Station Fourth Ten-Year Interval Inservice Testing Program Plan, **Revision 4** 

In accordance with the American Society of Mechanical Engineers (ASME) Operations and Maintenance of Nuclear Power Plants (OM Code), Subsection ISTA-3200, "Administrative Requirements," paragraph (a), attached for your information is a copy of Revision 4 of the Braidwood Station Inservice Testing (IST) Program Plan for the fourth ten-year interval. The Braidwood Station fourth ten-year interval IST Program Plan complies with the requirements of the ASME OM Code 2012 Edition. The fourth ten-year interval began on July 29, 2018 and ends on July 28, 2028.

There are no regulatory commitments contained in this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Kevin Lueshen, Regulatory Assurance Manager, at (815) 417-2800.

Sincerely,

Keenan, John P. Digitally signed by Keenan, John P. DN: cn=Keenan, John P. Date: 2021.04.22 13:49:59 -05'00'

John P. Keenan Site Vice President **Braidwood Station** 

Braidwood Nuclear Power Station Units 1 and 2, Inservice Testing Program Fourth Attachment: Ten Year Interval, Revision 4

NRC Regional Administrator, Region III NRC Senior Resident Inspector – Braidwood Station NRC Project Manager, NRR – Braidwood and Byron Stations Illinois Emergency Management Agency – Division of Nuclear Safety

CC: